Form PTO₅1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECOF

05-16-2008



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1 States Patent and Trademark Office

IR	3503554 Sales or the plan and address (as) helpin
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Comerica Bank	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
1	Name: AHB Acquisition LLC
Individual(s) Association	Internal
	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 630 Mondial Parkway
✓ Corporation- State: Michigan Other	City: Streetsboro
	State: Ohio
Citizenship (see guidelines) United States	Country: United States Zip: 44241
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) August 15, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship
	✓ Other Ltd. Liab, Co. Citizenship Ohio If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,185,698
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): RENAISSANCE	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Michael A. Marrero	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Ulmer & Berne LLP</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 Vine Street, Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	8. Payment Information:
City: Cincinnati	a Cradit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: OH Zip: 45202-2409	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>513-698-5078</u>	b. Deposit Ad56/15/12888**********************************
Fax Number: <u>513-698-5079</u>	Authorized Used Stame Michael A. Marrero 48.88
Email Address: mmarrero@ulmer.com	may 8, 2008 April 2008
9. Signature: McMall Market	Date
Signature Michael A, Marrero	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
MICHAELA, MICHAELA	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Michael A. Marrero

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Comerica Bank, a Michigan banking corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Michigan, with an address of 500 Woodward Avenue, One Detroit Center, 4th Floor, Mail Code 3205, Detroit, Michigan 48226 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents that it has entered into to a certain "Voluntary Surrender of Possession of Assets" agreement dated August 14, 2007, by and between Assignor and AMF Billiards & Games, Inc., a Missouri corporation formerly known as Billiards Acquisition, Inc., and pursuant to that Voluntary Surrender has acquired the rights (if any) of AMF Billiards & Games, Inc. in and to the trademarks and registrations listed on the attached appendix (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, AHB Acquisition LLC, an Ohio limited liability company organized under the laws of Ohio with an address of 630 Mondial Parkway, Streetsboro, Ohio 44241 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks pursuant to an Article 9 Purchase Agreement dated August 15, 2007, by and between Assignor and Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest worldwide in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Trademarks and the right to collect and own any monetary or other damages as a result thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be executed effective as of this / day of August, 2007.

COMERICA BANK

Print Name

Vitle (U)

Detroit_788316_1

Appendix

Mark

Registration and Jurisdiction

RENAISSANCE

Reg. 803422 (China)

RENAISSANCE

Reg. 2,185,698 (USA)

2

Detroit_788316_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0126